
Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2007 TOYOTA 4RUNNER LTD
VIN: JTEBT17R178041996
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
4.7L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Ownership History  Owners 1-2  Owner 3  Owner 4

Year purchased 2007 2012 2016

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 yrs. 5 mo. 3 yrs. 11 mo. 3 yrs. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Minnesota,
Minnesota Minnesota, Illinois North Dakota,

Minnesota

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 10,597/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 100,368 144,664 210,186

Title History  Owners 1-2  Owner 3  Owner 4

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood |
Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Additional History  Owners 1-2  Owner 3  Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

33 Service history records

4 Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial,
Personal

Last owned in Minnesota

210,186 Last reported odometer
reading

http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defSalvage
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defJunk
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defRebuilt
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defFire
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defFlood
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defHail
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defLemon
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defNAM
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defEML
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defTotalLoss
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defFrameDamage
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defAirbagDeployment
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defOdometerRollback
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defAccidentIndicator


Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check
with an authorized Toyota dealer for any open
recalls. View Toyota disclosure

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2007

Commercial Vehicle
21,624 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/10/2007   NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original
dealer

06/20/2007   10   Kari Toyota
Superior, WI
715-394-4429
karitoyota.com

 4.8 /  5.0

55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

06/26/2007   Kari Toyota
Superior, WI
715-394-4429
karitoyota.com

 4.8 /  5.0

55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle sold

06/26/2007   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

08/06/2007   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #B2180W569

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

10/23/2007   6,285   Kari Toyota
Superior, WI
715-394-4429
karitoyota.com

 4.8 /  5.0

55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Tires rotated

01/24/2008   10,824   Kari Toyota
Superior, WI
715-394-4429
karitoyota.com

 4.8 /  5.0

55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Tires rotated

04/17/2008   Kari Toyota
Superior, WI
715-394-4429
karitoyota.com

 4.8 /  5.0

55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Tires rotated

05/20/2008   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed

 35 Customer Favorites

 35 Customer Favorites

 35 Customer Favorites

 35 Customer Favorites

 35 Customer Favorites

http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defManufacturerRecall
http://www.toyota.com/dealers/
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=d_xX3tkzVvcCw7QZU0nnUgOE7szCW7g7XBtlwhH9H97Sm1hm-lAIKIVu4omeu00WdtlXC_lvBqLzd8RTXcHdQN0JWItRrNFYA6jUpicUDqqwVLREbVEEEqBm4wwN5IWWlC3IWSLa0Fvk0cm-r53P2qgX951LqCehpDMPgriuoa49fsr1rc0qzREYujwo7rJGoCe3wXBpwY3UyWM4aay_3SNb3Dr9PC58rnPLJzF7rcRuMmExIvEj5tuoK9a219gWomXmASNnCmGKInD7U3zXByXu0MgwmfnOPy6NNx8mFC4tvQM8AhSYSQCzhBIGLLe6OFmlS9uYd6dnSV6Cumra_YBsKzzjwEBewhDUrjQ217oMcGPlJgsPS0voduM2_InVpH5l-reXe3qwwrNhPPTd3sI9LQkgQPTYPoVRHk2bRn9pONnaJv4nPbomaRv7-msJIjzVDrlKXxU4Aa0Gx4F3xcsiQpoammlEN4ShuOhMPHskxkRrQVWNu_xPKAN7_njXDVLcx0kRgJ-33MR616uAubWnpxQPr7Ej0gr8HGtFs7q1ickzD0f4SIcmIOMiIj7-ogeCXxtA45Gi8USBCpFKC0f_4ZBY3ANtw1wc8OO7OS3JHX8dmbdwNTGFxodOVMfa9Ji3h1EfFKHeVecU77mun32p3jlV_xMMr4KtDuXzJg


p
Minneapolis, MN
Title #B2180W569

12/11/2008   28,655   Kari Toyota
Superior, WI
715-394-4429
karitoyota.com

 4.8 /  5.0

55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- 30,000 mile service performed

05/14/2009   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #B2180W569

Registration issued or renewed

09/10/2009   46,104   Kari Toyota
Superior, WI
715-394-4429
karitoyota.com

 4.8 /  5.0

55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Air �lter checked
- Oil and �lter changed
- Steering/suspension lubricated
- Tires rotated

05/06/2010   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #B2180W569

Registration issued or renewed

05/19/2010   60,695   Kolar Toyota
Hermantown, MN
218-733-0100
KOLARNET.COM

 4.9 /  5.0

33 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- 60,000 mile service performed

08/03/2010   66,066   Sears Auto Center
Duluth, MN
218-725-0395
searsauto.com

 4.9 /  5.0

13 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) replaced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Alignment performed
- Tire(s) balanced

10/13/2010   70,226   Sears Auto Center
Duluth, MN
218-725-0395
searsauto.com

 4.9 /  5.0

13 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tire repaired

10/25/2010   71,635   Sears Auto Center
Duluth, MN
218-725-0395
searsauto.com

 4.9 /  5.0

13 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Tires rotated

01/19/2011   76,750   Kolar Toyota
Hermantown, MN
218-733-0100
KOLARNET.COM

 4.9 /  5.0

33 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Oil and �lter changed

01/22/2011   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #L0220V419

Title issued or updated

02/17/2011   77,838   Kolar Toyota
Hermantown, MN
218-733-0100
KOLARNET.COM

 4.9 /  5.0

33 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

05/12/2011   Minnesota Registration issued or renewed

 35 Customer Favorites

 35 Customer Favorites



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #L0220V419

07/13/2011   87,566   Sears Auto Center
Duluth, MN
218-725-0395
searsauto.com

 4.9 /  5.0

13 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tires rotated

Owner 2
Purchased: 2011

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/23/2011   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Marais, MN
Title #G2350V234

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

11/23/2011   92,844   Billion Motors Toyota Scion
Sioux Falls, SD
605-361-7000
billionauto.com

 4.6 /  5.0

93 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and �lter changed
- Serpentine belt replaced
- Transfer case serviced
- Timing belt replaced

01/03/2012   94,257   Sears Auto Center
Duluth, MN
218-725-0395
searsauto.com

 4.9 /  5.0

13 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Tires rotated
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Tire(s) balanced

05/04/2012   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Marais, MN
Title #G2350V234

Registration issued or renewed

08/04/2012   100,368   Sears Auto Center
Duluth, MN
218-725-0395
searsauto.com

 4.9 /  5.0

13 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and �lter changed
- Tire(s) balanced
- Antifreeze/coolant �ushed/changed
- Alignment performed
- Brakes serviced
- Brakes checked
- Brake �uid �ushed/changed
- Tires rotated

Owner 3
Purchased:
2012

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
10,597 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/18/2012   103,000   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN

Odometer reading reported

02/11/2013   Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/11/2013   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #H042A0346

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

05/24/2013   107,934   Bobby & Steve's Auto World
Columbia Heights, MN
763-788-1113
bobbyandstevesautoworld.com

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and �lter changed

 102 Customer Favorites



 4.5 /  5.0

84 Veri�ed Reviews

05/31/2013   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #H042A0346

Registration issued or renewed

05/13/2014   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #H042A0346

Registration issued or renewed

10/03/2014   121,215   Bobby & Steve's Auto World
Columbia Heights, MN
763-788-1113
bobbyandstevesautoworld.com

 4.5 /  5.0

84 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and �lter changed

03/16/2015   126,499   Bobby & Steve's Auto World
Columbia Heights, MN
763-788-1113
bobbyandstevesautoworld.com

 4.5 /  5.0

84 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and �lter changed
- Air �lter replaced

04/28/2015   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Minneapolis, MN
Title #H042A0346

Registration issued or renewed

11/09/2015   Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Macomb, IL
Title #153136965420

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Correction to record
- Registration updated when owner moved the

vehicle to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Black

06/08/2016   138,380   Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed

11/14/2016   144,238   Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Macomb, IL
Title #163196975860

Title issued or updated
- Correction to record
- Duplicate title issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

11/22/2016   144,664   Walmart Auto Care Center
Grand Forks, ND
701-335-2462
https://www.walmart.com

 3.8 /  5.0

13 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Front wiper blades/re�lls replaced
- Oil and �lter changed

Owner 4
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/22/2016   North Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Forks, ND
Title #ND109092864

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title or registration issued
- New owner reported

05/11/2017   148,298   Walmart Auto Care Center
Grand Forks, ND
701-335-2462
https://www.walmart.com

 3.8 /  5.0

13 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed

 173 Customer Favorites

 173 Customer Favorites

 173 Customer Favorites



09/09/2017   North Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Forks, ND
Title #ND109092864

Registration issued or renewed

11/21/2017   154,075   Golden Auto Sales and Service
Grand Forks, ND
701-746-6790

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Air �lter checked
- Fluids checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Body lubricated
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Front brake pads replaced

12/21/2017   154,824   Golden Auto Sales and Service
Grand Forks, ND
701-746-6790

Vehicle serviced
- Battery/charging system checked

11/28/2018   North Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Fargo, ND
Title #ND109092864

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the

vehicle to a new location

12/21/2018   168,259   Corwin Toyota
Fargo, ND
701-282-8425
corwintoyota.net/

 4.5 /  5.0

752 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Brake �uid �ushed/changed
- Antifreeze/coolant �ushed/changed
- Transmission serviced
- Differential serviced
- Emissions system serviced
- Four tires balanced
- Four tires mounted
- Power steering �uid �ushed/changed
- Lower control arm(s) replaced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Tire(s) replaced
- Transmission �uid changed
- Engine/powertrain computer/module

reprogrammed
- PCM reprogrammed

01/14/2019   170,077   Corwin Toyota
Fargo, ND
701-282-8425
corwintoyota.net/

 4.5 /  5.0

752 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

05/14/2019   176,401   Corwin Toyota
Fargo, ND
701-282-8425
corwintoyota.net/

 4.5 /  5.0

752 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Light bulb(s) replaced
- Air �lter replaced
- Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
- Oil and �lter changed
- Tires rotated

10/18/2019   185,395   Corwin Toyota
Fargo, ND
701-282-8425
corwintoyota.net/

 4.5 /  5.0

752 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Exterior light bulb(s) replaced
- Front turn signal/parking bulb(s) replaced
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Oil and �lter changed
- Tires rotated

11/25/2019   185,450   Corwin Toyota
Fargo, ND
701-282-8425
corwintoyota.net/

 4.5 /  5.0

752 V i� d R i

Vehicle serviced

 1 Customer Favorite

 1 Customer Favorite
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752 Veri�ed Reviews

01/06/2020   North Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Fargo, ND
Title #ND109092864

Registration issued or renewed

02/24/2020   193,080   Corwin Toyota
Fargo, ND
701-282-8425
corwintoyota.net/

 4.5 /  5.0

752 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Fluids checked
- Oil and �lter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated

03/06/2020   194,202   Corwin Toyota
Fargo, ND
701-282-8425
corwintoyota.net/

 4.5 /  5.0

752 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brake light switch replaced

05/01/2020   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/18/2020   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN

Title or registration issued
- Registration updated when owner moved the

vehicle to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Black

08/31/2020   200,216   Maplewood Toyota
Saint Paul, MN
651-482-1322
maplewoodtoyota.com

 4.5 /  5.0

273 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Fluids checked
- Oil and �lter changed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tire repaired
- Tires rotated

10/10/2020   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #00XNQZ8-1

Title or registration issued
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

03/22/2021   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #00XNQZ8-1

Title or registration issued
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Black

05/12/2021   210,186   Maplewood Toyota
Saint Paul, MN
651-482-1322
maplewoodtoyota.com

 4.5 /  5.0

273 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Oil and �lter changed
- Air �lter replaced
- Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
- Tires rotated
- Brakes checked

10/06/2021   Service Facility
St. Paul, MN

Vehicle serviced
- Windshield replaced

03/30/2022   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #00XNQZ8-1

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Registration updated when owner moved the

vehicle to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Glossary
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Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of
ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a
Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all
title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners,
CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership
is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following
states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota.
Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique
number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a
change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Toyota Recall / Service Campaign
Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc.
("TOYOTA"), License Agreement TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or
originally sold in Mexico and the United States of America, including Guam, Saipan, American
Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United States territories and
protectorates with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While
TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis, this report may not include very recent
activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for any
Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or
http://lexus.com/recall..

http://toyota.com/recall
http://lexus.com/recall

